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Board of Supervisors

District Name Phone Email

Battlefield Chris Yakabouski 540-710-9221 cyakabouski@spotsylvania.va.us

Berkeley Greg Cebula 540-582-8541 gcebula@spotsylvania.va.us

Chancellor Timothy McLaughlin, Vice Chair 540-850-9092 mclaughlintj@spotsylvania.va.us

Courtland David Ross, Chair 571-594-0814 david.ross@spotsylvania.va.us

Lee Hill Gary Skinner 540-891-6610 gskinner@spotsylvania.va.us

Livingston Ann Heidig 540-850-9078 aheidig@spotsylvania.va.us

Salem Paul Trampe 540-850-9073 ptrampe@spotsylvania.va.us

School Board

District Name Phone Email

Battlefield Baron Braswell 540-710-1116 bbraswell@spotsylvania.k12.va.us

Berkeley Erin Grampp 540-582-6272 egrampp@spotsylvania.k12.va.us

Chancellor Dawn Shelley 540-785-6280 dshelley@spotsylvania.k12.va.us

Courtland Dr. James Meyer, Chair 540-786-3968 jameyer@spotsylvania.k12.va.us

Lee Hill Amanda Blalock 540-226-0740 ablalock@scs.k12.va.us

Livingston Ray Lora, Vice Chair 540-972-1807 raylora@hughes.net

Salem William Blaine, Jr. 540-898-1399 wblaine@spotsylvania.k12.va.us

Clerk of the Court

Christalyn Jett 540-507-7600 cjett@spotsylvania.va.us

Commissioner of the Revenue

Deborah Williams 540-507-7051 cor@spotsylvania.va.us

Commonwealth's Attorney

William Neely 540-507-7650 cattorney@spotsylvania.va.us

Sheriff

Roger Harris 540-507-7200 sheriff@spotsylvania.va.us

Treasurer

Larry Pritchett 540-507-7058 treas@spotsylvania.va.us

General Registrar

Kellie Acors 540-507-7382 kacors@spotsylvania.va.us

Electoral Board

David Jones, D, Secretary 540-507-7380 onedavie@aol.com

Alan Branfman, R, Chairman 540-507-7380 absure@comcast.net

Vernon Hallock, R, Vice Chair. 540-507-7380 vernhallock@verizon.net

Democratic Party Chairman Republican Party Chairman

Douglas Ferguson David Ross

540-898-3749 571-594-0814

dougferg@verizon.net david.ross.7@verizon.net

Locally Elected Officials

Locally Appointed Officials
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